         Eaton Vickers 25M 35M 45M 50M Vane Motor
     And heavy duty bearing 26M, 36M, 46M, 51M Vickers hydraulic vane motor
General information
Vickers high performance vane motors, when properly installed in a hydraulic circuit, convert hydraulic power into rotary mechanical
power. They are positive displacement, balanced cartridge units, with drive speed dependent on the motor size and gpm delivery to the
inlet port. The units are capable of operating at high speeds and high pressures, or higher speeds at lower pressures. These motors
may be operated in either direction of rotation, reversed or stalled under load conditions without damage. All motors covered in this
manual are basically identical in construction. The motors are designed so that the maximum torque capability can be changed within a

                                                                                                                                   Victory Hydraulic Pump Manufacturing Ltd
Technical data
  Ordering code:
                                                         35    M     95      A    -    -     1    C     20
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
1    Series Designation
25 – Standard Bearing
4    Mounting Flange and Port
Connections
7   Cover Position (Viewed from
cover end)
26 – Heavy Duty Bearing A – SAE type 2-bolt mounting flange A – Cover port opposite body port
35 – Standard Bearing and SAE 4-bolt flanged port B – Cover port 90 counterclock-
36 – Heavy Duty Bearing
45 – Standard Bearing
connections wise from body port
46 – Heavy Duty Bearing       C – Port connections in line 46 – Heavy Duty Bearing
50 – Standard Bearing
51 – Heavy Duty Bearing
5    Foot Bracket Mount and Position
(Leave blank if foot bracket mount
not required; body viewed from shaft
D – Cover port 90
body port
clockwise from
2    Vane Motor (Externally drained)
3    Ring Size – Nominal Torque Rating
(lb. in. / 100 psi)
end with respect to foot bracket.)
2 – Body Port at 12 o’clock position
3 – Body Port at 3 o’clock position
6 – Body Port at 6 o’clock position
9 – Body Port at 9 o’clock position
8     Design Number
Design numbers subject to change.
Installation dimensions remain the
same for design numbers 20 thru 29.
25M 30 lb. in.
42 lb. in.
55 lb. in.
65 lb. in.
35M 80 lb. in.
95 lb. in.
115 lb. in.
45M 130 lb. in.
155 lb. in.
185 lb. in.
50M 220 lb. in.
255 lb. in.
300 lb. in.
6 Shaft Type
1 – Straight Keyed
11 – Splined
9     Special Features
                   Torque                  Displacement              Flow input/ required
Model         Nm/6.9 bar                cm3/rev                          @1200r/min
                   (lb in/100 psi)             (in3/rev)                          L/min(US gpm)
Maximum speed & pressure
25M             4,7 (42)                     43,9 (2.68)                    52,6 (13.9)
6,2 (55)                     57,7 (3.52)                    69,3 (18.3)
7,3 (65)                     68,7 (4.19)                    82,5 (21.8)
3600 r/min @ 34 bar (500 psi) †
4000 r/min @ 34 bar (500 psi) ‡
35M            9,0 (80)                      83,6 (5.10)                   100,3 (26.5)
10,7 (95)                     100,3 (6.12)                 120,4 (31.8)
13,0 (115)                   121,9 (7.44)                 146,1(38.6)
45M           14,7 (130)                   138,0 (8.42)                 165,4 (43.7)
                  17,5 (155)                   163,2 (9.96)                 195,7 (51.7)
                  20,9 (185)                   193,2(11.79)                 232,0 (61.3)
2600 r/min @ 155 bar (2250 psi) †
3000 r/min @ 172 bar (2500 psi) ‡
50M           24,9 (220)                  231,2 (14.11)                277,5 (73.3)
                  28,8 (255)                  268,1 (16.36)                321,8 (85.0)